
Department Government Date of Receipt Amount Claimed
Amount of Claim 

Admitted

Nature of 

Claim

Whether 

Related 

Party

% of 

Voting 

Share in 

COC, if 

applicabl

e

1 Income Tax Department Central Circle-16, Delhi 23/12/2022 23,08,37,95,019    23,08,37,95,019       Unsecured No NA 0 0 0 0

2 GST GST, Uttar Pradesh 22/10/2022 3,09,11,358            3,09,11,358               Unsecured No NA 0 0 0 0

3 Commercial Tax Department Noida Uttar Pradesh 28/09/2024 7,89,44,607            7,89,44,607               Unsecured No NA 0 0 0 0

Total 23,19,36,50,984    23,19,36,50,984       

Remarks, if any

Details of claimant

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Celebration City Projects Private Limited,  Date of Commencement of CIRP: 21/03/2022,  List of Creditors as on: 18/07/2025

List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

S. No

Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted

Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be 

setoff

Amount of claim 

under 

verification

Amount of 

claim not 

admitted


